( ( C ( ( ) ) )	
01-0	6-1999
FOH 12-21-1998 ECO (Rev U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 OMB.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 1009	35758 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Manhattan Toy Company, Ltd.	Name: Manhattan Group, LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 430 First Ave.No. Suite 500
© Corporation-State Wyoming Cther	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Li Yes Xi No	<ul><li>Individual(s) citizenship</li><li>Association</li></ul>
3. Nature of conveyance	General Partnership Limited Partnership
<ul> <li>₹1 Assignment</li> <li>↓ Merger</li> <li>↓ Security Agreement</li> <li>↓ Change of Name</li> </ul>	© Corporation-State Wyoming Other
CJ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 12-10-98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Reg. No. 1,492,361 06/14/88 Reg. No. 1,492,364 06/14/88
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes Xi No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302	8. Deposit account number:
City Wayzata State: MN 71P: 55391	10-0230

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a title copy of the original document.

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Hugh D. Jaeger

Name of Person Signing

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK			
Whereas The Manhattan Toy Compan	y, Ltd.		
(name of weigner)			
of			
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registe	red in the Unite	d States Patent and Trader	nark Office,
Registration No. 1,492,361	, dated	06/14/88	; and
Whereas Manhattan Group, LLC [name of assignee]			
	<b>Su</b> ite 500. }	Minneapolis. MN 554	01
(aggress)			
is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration	•		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration,		-	
The Manhattan Toy Company, Ltd.	doc	so hereby assign unto the s	ald
fugues of assistant		• •	
Manhattan Group, LLC	all	right, title and interest in a	ind to the
Date: 12-10-98  (denormal)	office of assignor; i	assignor is a corporation or official little of the person who	ther Juristic
Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Tr 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on 19-1  Name of Person Making Deposit	class mail ademarks,		
<b>Signature</b> 13 - 15 - 98			
Date of Signature			
The wording of the acknowledgment may very from the wording of the acknowledgment may very from the of the jurisdiction where the document of the jurisdiction where the document of ence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be a	person who signs ( executed, and the s	the scknowledgment must be a	authorized
FOOTNOTES  (i) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either	in the instrument	of in an accompanying paper.	recording
may be delayed pending receipt of such address.  (2) If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a corchanging the word "applicant" to "assignes."			

Fatent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

PTO Form 4.12 (Trademarks)

TOTAL F. 84

# P.03/04 assignment of registration of a mark The Manhattan Toy Company, Ltd. (name of assignor) (address) has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,492,364 Manhattan Group, LLC (nome of evelence) 430 First Avenue North, Suite 500, Minneapolis. MN 55401 (eddrest) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Manhattan Toy Company, Ltd. does hereby assign unto the sald (name of austriant) all right, title and interest in and to the Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assignes) said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Town bull the president Date: 12-10-98 (signature of assignor; if assignor is a composition or other juristic argenization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor). Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks. 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513. on 13-15-9 J.A.RATH Name of Person Making Deposit UKate Signature 12-15-98 Date of Signature

The wording of the acknowledgment may very from this litustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is excessed; the person who signs the acknowledgment must be sufficilized to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document executed, and the sest or stemp of the sectory, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

- (t) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
- (2) If exsignee is not domicified in the United States, a contestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4. changing the word "applicant" to "sasignee,"

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Offics - U.B. DEPT. of COMMERCE



12-21-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

### TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of	)
Manhattan Group, LLC	) Examiner Pelton
Serial Number: 75/400,717	) Law Office 107
Filed: 12/05/97	COMMUNICATION
For: MANHATTAN BABY	<i>)</i>

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

#### COMMUNICATION

As requested, please find attached copies of the executed assignment papers for U.S. Reg. 1,492,361 (USSN 73/615,112) and U.S. Reg. 1,492,364 (USSN 73/648,473).

Respectfully submitted,

HUGH D. JAEGER, P.A.

By Hugh D. Jaeger

Registration No. 27,270/

1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302

Wayzata, MN 55391-1873 Telephone: 612-475-1880 Facsimile: 612-475-2930

12/15/98

DOC\PLEAD\PL1984

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CORPER PONDENCE IS BEING
DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES FOR SERVICE WITH
SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL DE SATISTIS AND TRADEMARKS,
WASHINGTON ON BEST DEPOSIT

NAME OF PERSON MAKING DEPOSIT

STGNATURE

13 16 95

DATE OF SIGNATURE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 12/15/1998**